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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70 and the Scheduling Order dated November 30, 

2018 (Paper 10), Patent Owner Document Security Systems, Inc. requests oral 

argument on the issues raised in (1) the Petition, (2) Patent Owner’s Preliminary 

Response, Response, and Sur-Reply, (3) Petitioners’ Reply to Patent Owner’s 

Response, and (4) all other issues raised by the parties prior to the scheduled oral 

hearing. 

Patent Owner respectfully requests that equal amounts of argument time be 

allocated to Petitioners and Patent Owner, and respectfully proposes that thirty (30) 

minutes per side of argument time is sufficient in this proceeding.   

 

 
Dated:  August 2, 2019 

 
/s/ Wayne M. Helge 
Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) 
James T. Wilson (Reg. No. 41,439) 
Aldo Noto (Reg. No. 35,628) 
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON &  
GOWDEY, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 
McLean, VA 22102 
Telephone: (571) 765-7700 
Fax: (571) 765-7200 
Email: whelge@dbjg.com  
Email: jwilson@dbjg.com 
Email: anoto@dbjg.com 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on August 2, 2019, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing Patent Owner’s Request for Oral Argument is being served 

electronically to the Petitioners at the correspondence email addresses of record as 

follows: 

 
Patrick R. Colsher (Reg. No. 74,955) 
patrick.colsher@shearman.com 
Eric S. Lucas (Reg. No. 76,434) 
eric.lucas@shearman.com 
Thomas R. Makin 
thomas.makin@shearman.com 
Shearman & Sterling LLP 
599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
 
Matthew G. Berkowitz (Reg. No. 57,215) 
matthew.berkowitz@shearman.com 
Shearman & Sterling LLP 
1460 El Camino Real 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
 
Email: nichia-dss@shearman.com 
 

 

 
Dated:  August 2, 2019 
 

 
/s/ Wayne M. Helge 
Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) 
Attorney for Patent Owner 
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